(1) Based on the issued share capital of 587,525,000 Shares after the Acquisition of Vine Growth Holdings and the Share Split as set out in Section 6.3 of
this Prospectus. Prior to that, our Group undertook a Pre-IPO Internal Reorganisation Exercise as set out in Section 6.2 of this Prospectus.

(2) Based on the Company’s enlarged issued share capital of 712,125,000 Shares after the Public Issue and the Offer for Sale.
(3) The sole shareholder of Silver Line Capital is Mo Guopiao, our Promoter, substantial shareholder, CEO and Executive Director.
(4) The sole shareholder of Capital Pairing is Besanger Serge Pierre, a French citizen.
(5) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in Silver Line Capital pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(6) Deemed interested by virtue of her spouse’s shareholding in the Company pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act, assuming he fully subscribes for

the Pink Form Shares allocated to him.
(7) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in Capital Pairing pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

Name

Country of
incorporation
/ Nationality

Before the IPO(1)  After the IPO(2)
Direct Indirect Direct   Indirect

No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  %
Promoters and

substantial
shareholders

Mo Guopiao Singaporean 294,162,500 50.07 121,250,000(5) 20.64 200,562,500 28.16 121,250,000(5) 17.03
Silver Line Capital(3) Malaysia 121,250,000 20.64 - - 121,250,000 17.03 - -
He Haibin Chinese 115,412,500 19.64 - - 84,412,500 11.85 - -

Promoter
Saranjit Wang Thai 5,750,000 0.98 - - 5,750,000 0.81 1,000,000(6) 0.14

Substantial

shareholder

Capital Pairing(4) Singapore 50,950,000 8.67 - - 50,950,000 7.15 - -
Besanger Serge Pierre French - - 50,950,000(7) 8.67 - - 50,950,000(7) 7.15

16
16

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

The details of our Shares held by our Specified Shareholders (whom are also our Promoters) which will be subject to moratorium are as follows:

Name

Year 1 after Listing Year 2 after Listing Year 3 after Listing
Moratorium shares during the

First 6-Month Moratorium
Moratorium shares during the
Second 6-Month Moratorium

Moratorium shares during the
Subsequent Moratorium Period

Moratorium shares during the
Subsequent Moratorium Period

No. of
Shares held

% of enlarged
issued share

capital(1)

No. of
Shares held

% of enlarged
issued share

capital(1)

No. of

[…]

“Closing Date” means the last date and time for the receipt of applications and payment
for the Public Issue Shares in accordance with the Prospectus or such later date as the
Company and the Underwriter may mutually agree upon;

“Extended Closing Date” means the extended closing date for the receipt of
applications and payment for the Public Issue Shares pursuant to the Public Issue which
will be notified in a widely circulated Bahasa Malaysia and English daily newspaper in
Malaysia.

3939

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

5.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Promoters and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after the IPO are as
follows:

Name

Country of
incorporation
/ Nationality

Before the IPO(1)  After the IPO(2)
Direct Indirect Direct   Indirect

No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  %
Promoters and

substantial
shareholders

Mo Guopiao Singaporean 294,162,500 50.07 121,250,000(5) 20.64 200,562,500 28.16 121,250,000(5) 17.03
Silver Line Capital(3) Malaysia 121,250,000 20.64 - - 121,250,000 17.03 - -
He Haibin Chinese 115,412,500 19.64 - - 84,412,500 11.85 - -

Promoter
Saranjit Wang Thai 5,750,000 0.98 - - 5,750,000 0.81 1,000,000(6) 0.14

Substantial

shareholder

Capital Pairing(4) Singapore 50,950,000 8.67 - - 50,950,000 7.15 - -
Besanger Serge

Pierre
French - - 50,950,000(7) 8.67 - - 50,950,000(7) 7.15

40
40

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

Notes:

(1) Based on the Company’s issued share capital of 587,525,000 Shares after the Acquisition of Vine Growth Holdings and the Share Split as set
out in Section 6.3 of this Prospectus. Prior to that, our Group undertook a Pre-IPO Internal Reorganisation Exercise as set out in Section 6.2 of
this Prospectus.

(2) Based on the Company’s enlarged issued share capital of 712,125,000 Shares after the Public Issue and the Offer for Sale.
(3) The sole shareholder of Silver Line Capital is Mo Guopiao, our Promoter, substantial shareholder, CEO and Executive Director.
(4) The sole shareholder of Capital Pairing is Besanger Serge Pierre, a French citizen.

[…]

as a shareholder of Bai Li Holdings and our key senior management.

(6) Saranjit Wang holds 1 ordinary share in Bai Li Enterprise.
(7) He / She has no relationship with our Company other than as a shareholder of Keymall Retail.

The Acquisition of Vine Growth Holdings was completed on 29 November 2022 and thereafter, Bai Li Holdings, Bai Li Enterprise and Keymall Retail became
our subsidiaries.

105
105

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (CONT’D)

Registration No.: 202101026155 (1426455-A)

6.3.2 Share Split

On 30 November 2022, we undertook a subdivision of all the existing Wellspire Shares in
issue of 23,501,000 Wellspire Shares into 587,525,000 Wellspire Shares (i.e., subdivision
of every one existing Wellspire Share held into 25 subdivided Wellspire Shares).

The purpose of the Share Split is to enhance the liquidity of Wellspire Shares at the time
of our Listing.

Upon completion of the Share Split, we have 587,525,000 Wellspire Shares in issue
where the shareholding structure of Wellspire before and after the Share Split are as
follows:

  Before the Share Split  After the Share Split
 No. of

Wellspire
Shares

%

 No. of Wellspire
Shares

%

Mo Guopiao 11,766,500 50.07  294,162,500 50.07
Silver Line Capital 4,850,000 20.64  121,250,000 20.64
He Haibin 4,616,500 19.64  115,412,500 19.64
Saranjit Wang 230,000 0.98  5,750,000 0.98
Capital Pairing 2,038,000 8.67  50,950,000 8.67
Total 23,501,000 100.00  587,525,000 100.00

6.3.3 Public Issue

Pursuant to the Public Issue, we shall issue 124,600,000 Public Issue Shares at our IPO
Price to be allocated in the following manner:

(i) 36,000,000 Public Issue Shares will be offered to the Malaysian Public by way of

balloting, of which at least 50% will be set aside for Bumiputera investors;

(ii) 10,000,000 Public Issue Shares will be made available for application by the Eligible

Parties; and

(iii) 78,600,000 Public Issue Shares will be made available for private placement to the

selected investors.

Upon completion of our Public Issue, our share capital will increase from RM23,501,000